## <u>La3000037895</u>

| (Re                       | questor's Name)      |           |
|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| (Ad                       | drēss)               |           |
| (Ad                       | dress)               |           |
| (Cit                      | y/State/Zip/Phone #) |           |
| PICK-UP                   | WAIT                 | MAIL MAIL |
| (Bu                       | siness Entity Name)  |           |
| (Do                       | cument Number)       |           |
| Sed Copies                | Certificates o       | of Status |
| cial Instructions to Film | ng Officer:          |           |
|                           |                      |           |
|                           |                      |           |
|                           |                      |           |
|                           |                      |           |

Office Use Only



900401249109

S. CHATHAM

23 JAN 24 PN 4: 47



ထု



January 24, 2023

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: THE CELEBRATION COMPANY, LLC

Ref. Number: W23000008408

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for THE CELEBRATION COMPANY, LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 323A00001723

www.sunbiz.org

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT : \$ 150.00 ORDER DATE: January 23, 2023 ORDER TIME : 9:29 AM ORDER NO. : 391036-100 CUSTOMER NO: 4813078 DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING NAME: THE CELEBRATION COMPANY

XX ARTICLES OF CONVERSION AND ORGANIZATION \_\_\_\_ RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: \_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland -- EXT#

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/27 2023

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### **COVER LETTER**

| TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations  |  |
|--|--|
| SUBJECT: The Celebration Company, LLC  |  |
| (Name of Re  | esulting Florida Limited Company)  |
|  | cles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.                    |
| Please return all correspondence concerni  | ng this matter to:   |
| Katheleen Duelo  |  |
| (Contact Person)   |  |
| The Walt Disney Company  |  |
| (Firm/Company)   | <del></del>  |
| 500 South Buena Vista St.  |  |
| (Address)  |  |
| Burbank, CA 91521  |  |
| (City, State and Zip Code)   | <del></del> -  |
| corp.secretary@disney.com  |  |
| E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual  | eport notifications)   |
| For further information concerning this m  | atter, please call:  |
| Katheleen Duelo  | at (818 )560-1000  |
| (Name of Contact Person)   | (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)   |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amodollars and drawn on a bank located in the  | ount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US e United States)  |
| ☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees<br>(\$25 for Conversion<br>& \$125 for Articles of Organization) ☐ \$155.00 Filing Fees<br>and Certificate of<br>Status | □\$180.00 Filing Fees<br>and Certified Copy  □\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status                                |
| Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314   | Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 |

# 23 JAN 24 PH 4: 4

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  The Celebration Company  |
|--|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)  |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)   |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of  |
| September 17, 1991  (date of organization, formation or incorporation)   |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  |
| The Celebration Company, LLC   |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)  |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  [The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  [Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.  |

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

\$30.00 (Optional)

\$5.00 (Optional)

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

DIVISION OF PARTY.

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| The Celebration Company, L                          |   |                                       | <u> </u>           |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| (Must contain                                       | the words "Limited Liab                   | ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")   |                    |
| ARTICLE II - Address:<br>The mailing address and st | reet address of the                       | principal office of the Limited Liabi | lity Company is:   |
| Principal Office Address                            |   | Mailing Address:                      |                    |
| 700 Celebration Avenue                              |   | 700 Celebration Avenue                |                    |
| Suite 200   |   | Suite 200                             |                    |
| Celebration, FL 34747                               |   | Celebration, FL 34747                 | <u> </u>           |
|   |   |                                       |                    |
| Corpor  | ation Service Compa<br>Na                 |                                       | 23 JA              |
|   | Na  |                                       | 23 JAN 24          |
|   | Na<br>lays Street                         |                                       | 23 JAN 24 P        |
|   | Na<br>lays Street<br>la street address (P | me                                    | 23 JAN 24 PH 4:    |
| 1201 H<br>Florid                                    | Na<br>lays Street<br>la street address (P | .O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)        | 23 JAN 24 PH 4: 47 |

(CONTINUED)

as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chakira H. Gavazzi

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| <u>Title:</u>                             | Name and Address:   |
|---|---|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member                |   |
| "MGR" = Manager<br>AMBR                   | Disney Enterprises, Inc.  |
| AMBR                                      | 500 South Buena Vista St.   |
|   | Burbank, CA 91521   |
|   | Bulbank, OA 31021   |
|   |   |
| <del> </del>                              |   |
|   | ····  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   | <del></del>   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| (I lea attachment if accessed)            |   |
| (Use attachment if necessary)             |   |
|   |   |
| PICLE V. Od.                              |   |
| <b>FICLE V:</b> Other provisions, if any. |   |
|   |   |
| <del></del>                               |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:                       |   |
| Chakin A. Savays                          |   |
| Jahn H. Auray                             |   |
|   |   |
| Signature of a member or                  | an authorized representative of a member  |
| This document is executed in accordance   | e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony |

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)